BOROUGH OF WEST CAPE MAY
COUNTY OF CAPE MAY
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #05-20

DESIGNATED HOLIDAYS

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of
West Cape May, the governing body thereof, that the following days will be the celebrated
holidays for the Borough of West Cape May for the year 2020; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the celebrated day and the cash day shall be the same:

Holiday Celebrated Day

New Year's Day (2020) Wednesday, January 1, 2020
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2020
President’s Day Monday, February 17, 2020
Good Friday Friday, April 10, 2020
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2020
Independence Day (observed) Friday, July 3, 2020

Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2020
Columbus Day Monday, October 12, 2020
Veteran's Day Wednesday, November 11, 2020
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26, 2020
Day-After Thanksgiving Friday, November 27, 2020
Flex Holiday Thursday, December 24, 2020
Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2020
New Year's Day (2021) Friday, January 1, 2021
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I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly passed and adopted by
a majority of full membership of the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of West Cape
May, County of Cape May, New Jersey, at a meeting held on January 7, 2020.

Municipal Clerk



